
Breed Rankings by OTCH Points
January - June 2025

Breed Ranking Dog's AKC Registered Name Owner(s) OTCH Points
American Staffordshire Terrier 1 CH OTCH Woodshire's Ultimate Performance Machine UDX4 OM5 RE FDC CGCA CGCU TKA Tiffany Huebner/Sheri Bernard 19

Australian Cattle Dog 1 OTCH3 Corral West Pirate Of My Heart UDX2 OM4 RN HSAdsc HIAdsc HXAs AX MXJ Renate Van Allen 35

Australian Shepherd 1 OTCH6 Blue Skies At Dejavu UDX5 OM8 Kathleen Keller/Stephen Keller 88

Australian Shepherd 2 OTCH2 RACH2 Tinseltown's James Dean UDX6 OM9 RM4 RAE4 Rich Imfeld/Sheril Vieira Imfeld 86

Australian Shepherd 3 OTCH2 Tinseltown's Giddy On Up UDX4 OM7 John Warner/Wendy Waggoner 71

Australian Shepherd 4 OTCH2 Tinseltown Blue Ice UDX2 OM5 BN CGC TKI Charlotte Gatz 18

Australian Shepherd 5 OTCH4 D Bar D Double Dog Dare Ya UDX4 OM6 SWD SWM SHDM Laurie Sasaki 10

Beauceron 1 GCH CH OTCH Rivesaltes Des Monts Du Lac UDX8 OGM BN VER RN FDC FCAT CGCA CGCU TKI ATT Pamela Vartanian/Eric Vavassori 82

Beauceron 2 OTCH Twyla Du Joie De Vie UDX4 OM6 BN RN Judith Lewis Mernit/Angie Robertson 20

Belgian Laekenois 1 OTCH Shepherds Dogmate Best Kept Secret UDX OM3 BN Larry Levine 1

Belgian Malinois 1 OTCH10 Cookie God Of War UDX10 OGM BN RN Jennifer Weinik 75

Belgian Malinois 2 OTCH4 MACH RACH2 Triquetra's Cajun Roulette Queen UDX7 PUTD OGM VER RM4 RAE4 FDC MXS MJB MFB TQX T2B2 CAX FCAT TT BH DEX3 DMX2 AMX ASA CGCA CGCU TKE ATT VHMA VSWE FITG FTI Kimberly Ann Hoeppner 32

Belgian Malinois 3 OTCH Puma's Home Fannie Flagg UDX5 OM7 VER Tracie Kolnsberg 15

Belgian Tervuren 1 OTCH2 Coda 'N Classic's Born Ready UDX6 OGM TD Susan Nemedi 32

Belgian Tervuren 2 OTCH Dei Gloria Doberville Caos UDX OM2 Patricia Biggins 11

Bichon Frise 1 OTCH Little Oliver Twist UDX2 PCDX OM5 BN GN VER RN Renate Malejka 2

Border Collie 1 OTCH22 Redtop Brio UDX31 PCDX OGM Louise Fox Meredith 248

Border Collie 2 OTCH9 HC MACH2 RACH Rapideye Wireless Dell UDX10 PCDX OGM VER RM2 RAE2 HSAs HSBs HIBs HXAds MXG MJS MXF TQX T2B2 Mary Whorton 185

Border Collie 3 OTCH2 Balance Point's Push N' Shove UDX2 OM4 Sandra Ladwic 182

Border Collie 4 RNC TC OTCH11 MACH3 RACH Bolser Zuko You're The One UDX11 OGM RM4 RAE3 HSAd HSBds HXAds HXBd MXG PAD MJG PJD MFS TQX T2B3 Kimberly Berkley/Megan E Harrison 170

Border Collie 5 OTCH8 Rapideye Untethered UDX6 OGM HSBs HIBs Marion Crain 168

Border Collie 6 OTCH2 HC RACH Norwood's Can Ewe Keep Up UDX4 OM7 RM2 RAE2 HSAds HSBd HXAds HXBd AX AXJ XF TKN Emily Scott 128

Border Collie 7 OTCH13 Ragin's Sendin A Message UDX14 OGM BN NA NAJ Jo Ann Weaver 125

Border Collie 8 RNC TC OTCH17 AGCH MACH5 PACH RACH2 Norwood Color Me Zayne UDX18 OGM RM4 RAE4 HSAd HSBds HXAds HXBd MXC PDS MJC PJS MXPB MJPB PAX MFG TQX MFP T2B5 Kimberly Berkley 119

Border Collie 9 CH OTCH2 Holther's Mighty Quinn UDX4 OM8 RA TKA Karen Smalley/Holley Grooms 113

Border Collie 10 OTCH2 Rhett V UDX4 OM7 Louise Fox Meredith 109

Border Collie 11 OTCH10 Norwood's Ewe Make It Simple UDX8 OGM BN NA Betsy Scapicchio 92

Border Collie 12 OTCH2 Wescot's Enchanted Princess UDX3 OM5 BN RE CGCU TKI Thomas Tatham 88

Border Collie 13 GCH CH OTCH2 Star Power's Back At Ewe UDX5 OM8 BN TKI Bonnie Burman/Terry Burman 87

Border Collie 14 CH OTCH2 RACH Bolser For Flocks Sake UDX4 OM8 BN RM2 RAE2 AX AXJ XF DJ DN CGC Rebecca Erickson/Bruce Nelson 86

Border Collie 15 OTCH7 Holther's Never Ending Story UDX11 PUTD OGM BN VER RM CGC Jennifer R Evans 68

Border Collie 16 OTCH2 Stone Hill & Benchmark Notorious Man In Black UDX5 OM9 Therese Mazula 66

Border Collie 17 OTCH2 Pradag's Shoot For The Moon UDX5 PCD OGM Louise Fox Meredith 65

Border Collie 18 OTCH7 HC Norwood Irresistible UDX8 PCD OGM HSAds HSBds HIBs HXAds HXBd Marion Crain 55

Border Collie 19 OTCH5 Brighteye Doc Holiday UDX9 OGM BN Audrey Peterson/Michael Rogers 41

Border Collie 20 OTCH4 Cyclone's Rise N Shine UDX4 OM8 RA Lora Seale/Karen Herceg 40

Border Collie 20 OTCH2 Tymac's Lacey Ewe Can Dance UDX6 OM8 BN GO VER RE TKA Darilyn P Harding 40

Border Collie 20 GCHB CH OTCH3 Star Power's All The Way Up UDX3 OM6 Lara S Avery 40

Border Collie 21 OTCH2 Wildfire's Knock Out UDX4 OM6 BN RN Timothy Moncheski/Ray Martinez 37

Border Collie 22 OTCH12 Wildfire Anything Goes UDX9 OGM BN RN Robyn Magee 35

Border Collie 23 OTCH HC Norwood's Magical Spell UDX3 OM5 BN RN HSAds HIAds HXAds HXBd OA NAJ XF ACT1 ACT1J CGCA TKA Maria T Papineau 32

Border Collie 23 OTCH2 Delta Bluez Bess UDX4 OM4 VER Rosemarie Jorgensen 32

Border Collie 24 OTCH4 Deer Meadows Pennies From Heaven UDX10 OGM RM PT AX AXJ XF TKI Stephanie Podejko/Kelley J Davis 31

Border Collie 25 CH OTCH2 Jule Too Fairy Of Enchantment UDX4 OM7 Mitzi Tinaglia/Lisa Schneider 30

Border Collie 26 OTCH Bolser's Fly Home UDX2 OM3 RE SIN Carmen Hurley 27

Border Collie 26 OTCH3 Pradag's Bling It On UDX4 OM7 Laura Ray 27

Border Collie 27 OTCH Sporting Field's Royal Prerogative UDX2 OM4 FDC Catherine L Zinsky 20

Border Collie 28 OTCH RACH3 Velocity M-M Cinnamon Girl UDX4 PCDX OM6 VER RM6 RAE6 FDC NA NF ACT2 CGCA CGCU TKE FITG Maggie Pogue 18

Border Collie 29 OTCH2 HC Companion's Piece Of Work UDX6 OM9 BN HSAs HSBd HSDs HIAs HXAds HXBd Terri Kerr/Renea Windley/Cheryl Turpin 17

Border Collie 30 OTCH Luck Ofthedraw UDX2 OM4 BN VER RN HSAs HXAs CGC TKI Becky Babicz 15

Border Collie 31 CH OTCH Holther-Shorewind's Incredible Fro-Zone Iceman UDX OM2 CGC Victory Hulett/Holley Grooms 14

Border Collie 32 OTCH Mccido's Uliuli Hoku O Ka Lani UDX3 OM7 Jamime Asido 10

Border Collie 33 OTCH2 Ragin's Red Velvet @ Heelalong VCD2 UDX6 OM9 RE MX MXJ MJP MXF Kay Guetzloff 8

Border Collie 34 OTCH A2m Norwood This Is Wick UDX2 OM3 BN Ashley Elizabeth Scapicchio 6

Border Collie 34 OTCH2 RACH Legacy's On Top Of The World UDX3 PUTD OM5 BN VER RM2 RAE3 DMA DS Connie Parrish 6

Border Collie 35 OTCH3 Hard Rock Phoebe UDX7 OGM BN VER RE CGC Rita Jensen 4

Border Collie 36 OTCH MACH Companion's I've Got Talent UDX3 OM5 VER MXB MJS MFS T2B CGC Sterling Rabalais 2

Border Collie 37 OTCH HC Cedar Quantum Leap Beckett UDX3 OM4 BN GN GO RE HSBds HSDs HIBds HIDs HSAdMsM HIAdMsM HXAdMsM SWA CGC TKA Cynde Leshin 1

Border Collie 37 OTCH2 Tymac's Amazing Grace UDX7 PCD OGM BN VER RM RAE CGC TKN Jacquelyn Setmayer 1

Border Collie 37 CH OTCH Angrelor's Dark Knight UDX4 PCD OM7 BN GN GO RM2 RAE CGC Elizabeth Hunter 1

Border Collie 37 OTCH Wildfire Lace It To The Top UDX2 OM5 Jeffrey Green/Gail Green 1

Brittany 1 OTCH3 Wild Mtn Runaway UDX5 OM8 Greg Hartlmeier/Anise Marron 117

Brittany 2 OTCH Hurricane's Wind Poppy UDX4 OM6 BN GO VER RE NA OAJ CA CGC TKP Mercedes True 1

Cardigan Welsh Corgi 1 CH OTCH3 PACH Winbucks Mighty Blue Storm UDX11 PCDX OGM BN GN GO RE OA OAJ MXP4 MXPB MJP3 MJPB PAX XFP T2BP CA FCAT RATO CGC TKI Nancy Ruth Youngen 21

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 1 OTCH5 Kimark Take It To The Max UDX11 OGM BN GO Michael Bode/Rita Bode 6

Chinese Crested 1 OTCH PACH2 Simply Radiant By Jove UDX2 PCD OM5 BN RAE MX MXJ MXP5 MXPS MJP6 MJPS PAX2 CA FCAT Sherry Denise Bennett 2

Doberman Pinscher 1 CH OTCH4 RACH Horizon's Renoir UDX7 OGM RM2 RAE2 SWN SBA SHDN CGC TKN Sandra L White 19

English Cocker Spaniel 1 GCH CH OTCH MACH Crystal's Downeaster Alexa UDX2 OM7 BN MXS MJS T2B3 CGC TKA Barbara Buscareno/Joseph Buscareno/Lisa A Larkin-Lohsen 5

English Springer Spaniel 1 CH OTCH3 RACH Polesitter Here You Come Again UDX8 OGM RM3 RAE3 DS Kimberly Berkley/Mike Bockhorn 38

English Springer Spaniel 2 OTCH RACH Marbled Mercedes Of Downs Lake UDX2 OM3 BN RM2 RAE3 CGCA Beverly Gostovich 5

Flat-Coated Retriever 1 CH OTCH32 Jazz'D Red Hot Intentions UDX44 PCDX OGM RN JH Lance Kruse 292

Flat-Coated Retriever 2 OTCH2 Fancy's Miracle Roll Of The Dice UDX5 OM8 BN GN GO Cindy Burgess 61

Flat-Coated Retriever 3 CH OTCH Victory Quixotic's Tilting At Windmills UDX3 OM4 RN JH MX AXJ MXF Kristen E. Main 5

German Shepherd Dog 1 OTCH2 Citilites' Escape Velocity UDX7 OGM BN GN BCAT Mary Fluegel 33

German Shepherd Dog 2 OTCH2 CT Grace's Vita Nuova UDX10 OGM BN GN GO VER TDU Dr. Lizanne Kaiser/Broheen Elias 2

German Shorthaired Pointer 1 GCHG CH OTCH10 RACH2 Voyager's Perfect Partner VCD2 UDX11 OGM BN GN GO VER RM4 RAE4 MH AX NF BCAT THD CGC TKA Belinda Venner/Joe Venner 88

German Shorthaired Pointer 2 GCH CH OTCH3 Voyager's Perseverance UDX5 OM9 BN GN RE CGC TKN Belinda Venner/Joe Venner 63

German Shorthaired Pointer 3 OTCH3 Meadowhill's Play With Fire UDX5 PCDX OM9 BN GO VER RE SH JHR NA NAJ SWN Linda H Montgomery 13

German Wirehaired Pointer 1 GCH CH OTCH2 Heywire's Clearwater Revival UDX10 OGM BN GO RM MH AX AXJ XF Kay Braddock 8

Golden Retriever 1 OTCH29 AGCH MACH7 Tanbark's Time To Pounce UDX24 OGM BN MXG2 PDS MJC2 PJS MFG TQX T2B11 Helen Smith 659

Golden Retriever 2 OTCH15 Sunfire's Pride And Joy UDX11 OGM BN RM RAE2 JH AX OAJ NF DS CGC TKA Kathy L Klein/Eric Klein 262

Golden Retriever 3 OTCH15 Dream's Jump Start UDX11 OGM Kathleen Rasinowich 244

Golden Retriever 4 OTCH3 Sunshine Catch My Smile UDX2 OM5 Douglas Jones 166

Golden Retriever 5 OTCH3 Tanbark's Que Sera Sera UDX OM3 GO Yvonne M Piefer 159

Golden Retriever 6 OTCH5 Tanbark's Big Shoes To Fill At Rhonels UDX9 OGM JH Rhonda E Schechter 149

Golden Retriever 7 OTCH2 High Times Get Your Motor Run'N UDX OM2 JH Diane Orth 130

Golden Retriever 8 OTCH9 Gaylan's Range Of Light UDX13 OGM SH Lee Alison Clark/David L Carpenter 127

Golden Retriever 9 OTCH7 MACH Spirit's Victorious Vixen UDX16 PCD OGM BN GO RAE MXB MJB OF SWD SWME SHDA Kathy Moore 117

Golden Retriever 10 OTCH3 Half Moon A Trip With Nalla UDX4 OM6 BN Brian Joseph Burlage/Polly Burlage 113

Golden Retriever 11 OTCH24 Tanbark's Three Wire UDX39 OGM david kenrick gannon 111

Golden Retriever 12 OTCH2 Surefire She's Got Gumption UDX3 OM5 Michele Hartzler 98

Golden Retriever 13 OTCH7 High Times Quiet Riot UDX6 PCD OGM BN JH Janice Curran/Mark Curran 95

Golden Retriever 14 OTCH3 Brassfire Opportunity Knocks UDX2 OM3 JH Korin Bevis/Christopher Bevis 94

Golden Retriever 14 OTCH13 MACH Wakemup Tinder Lights The Fire VCD2 UDX17 OGM BN GN RE JH MXG PAD MJS PJD MXF T2B3 Nancy Peterson 94

Golden Retriever 15 OTCH6 Tanbark's Winner Is Coming UDX9 OGM Judy De Shong 89

Golden Retriever 16 OTCH4 High Times Squeeze The Day UDX2 OM5 SH Sharri Sibert 86

Golden Retriever 17 OTCH4 MACH2 Wakemup Rise To Your Dreams UDX8 OGM BN GN VER RE JH MXG PAD MJG MXF T2B2 Nancy Peterson 84

Golden Retriever 18 OTCH2 MACH2 Sunka Luta Lakota UDX3 PCD OM6 MH MXS MJS Christine Mccluer 81

Golden Retriever 18 OTCH5 Tanbark's Just Stay At Home Honey UDX7 OGM GN VER Jeanne Thomas/Dr. Brenda Riemer 81

Golden Retriever 19 VCCH OTCH3 Emberain Winter Coming Home UDX5 OM9 RN SH MXS MJS Cynthia A Hult 79

Golden Retriever 20 OTCH6 Rusty Creek Orange You Smart VCD2 UDX15 PCD OGM BN GN VER RM2 RAE2 JH AX AXJ OF BCAT Terry Thornton/Jim Richardson/Shelly Sheaffer 77

Golden Retriever 21 OTCH2 Half Moon It's About The Climb UDX OM3 Jane Eifert 70

Golden Retriever 22 OTCH2 High Times Texas Pride UDX6 PCD OGM BN RN JH Sheryl Landrith Archer 68

Golden Retriever 23 OTCH2 MACH RACH Outbound Zero Gravity UDX4 OM6 RM2 RAE2 JH MXS PAD MJS PJD MFB T2B2 DE DM HDJ TKA Joanne Bockhorn/Jeff Bockhorn 66

Golden Retriever 24 OTCH4 High Times Stir'N The Pot UDX OM3 SH Robin Fargus 57

Golden Retriever 25 OTCH4 Topbrass Breakwater Four On The Floor UDX3 OM6 Pauline Czarnecki 55

Golden Retriever 26 OTCH3 Surefire Up To Speed UDX2 OM3 MH Mara Lynne Wacker 42

Golden Retriever 27 OTCH Rifka Lil' Bit Of Bacon OM1 MH Mara Wacker 41

Golden Retriever 27 OTCH2 Hi-Star Hot Stuff UDX12 OGM BN GO RE Sally Sherman/Bruce Sherman 41

Golden Retriever 28 OTCH Amore D'Oro I'M Just A Country Boy At Heart UDX OM2 BN Pat Vitale-Smith 40

Golden Retriever 29 OTCH4 RACH2 Highroller Just For Kix UDX7 OGM BN RM4 RAE5 Cherie Kupish 38
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Breed Ranking Dog's AKC Registered Name Owner(s) OTCH Points
Golden Retriever 30 OTCH Freedom Paws Chasing Dreams UDX5 OM7 RE OA OAJ NF BCAT DS DJ TKP Sally Ann Henry 34

Golden Retriever 31 OTCH RACH Highroller Trash Talkin UDX4 OM6 VER RM2 RAE2 JH Maggie Hayes 31

Golden Retriever 32 OTCH4 Half Moon Hakuna Matata UDX5 PUTD OM9 Kathryn Willis/Carrie Tavares 30

Golden Retriever 33 OTCH2 Gaylan's Stargazing In Autumn UDX4 OM8 BN GO RN Debra D'Elia 28

Golden Retriever 33 OTCH MACH Pad's In The Thick-Of-It UDX4 OM7 JH MXS MJB MFB T2B2 CCA DS CGCA CGCU TKA Sarah Elizabeth Rogers/Heidi Buck/Linzey Jo Zoccola 28

Golden Retriever 33 OTCH2 MACH3 Going Goldens Good Karma UDX3 OM6 RE SH MXC MJC Ms. Susan L Berres 28

Golden Retriever 34 OTCH8 Twincreek's Treasure Hunter VCD3 UDX15 OGM RN MX MXJ OAP NF Lynn K Bauer 25

Golden Retriever 35 NOC OTCH13 High Times Totally Sauced UDX11 PCD OGM SH Sharri Lynn Sibert 24

Golden Retriever 36 OTCH2 Emberain Sunny Side Up VCD3 UDX3 PCDX OM5 BN RE MH MX MXJ Victoria Chaney 23

Golden Retriever 37 OTCH2 Tanbark's Jam Don'T Shake UDX9 OGM BN Elise Lavin 20

Golden Retriever 38 OTCH MACH Tashel Tairis Always In My Heart VCD2 UDX8 OGM MXB MJB XF CGC TKA Cynthia Everett/Walter Everett 19

Golden Retriever 39 OTCH Twincreek's Sizzle UDX3 OM7 Lynn K Bauer 18

Golden Retriever 39 OTCH3 PACH Mirasol's Owl About A Dream VCD2 UDX5 OM8 BN RA JH AX AXJ MXP5 MXPS MJP4 MJPB PAX NF XFP T2BP CGC TKI Joanne Dalby 18

Golden Retriever 40 OTCH2 Rifka Bake It To The Limit UDX3 OM4 CGC Kathryn Harvey 16

Golden Retriever 41 OTCH3 RACH Half Moon Unanswered Prayer UDX6 PUTD OGM BN VER RM2 RAE2 TD FCAT SWNE SWA SHDME THDX DS CGCA CGCU TKA ATT FTI Cheryl Tisdale 15

Golden Retriever 42 OTCH2 Zaniri's On A Roll UDX2 OM4 Janice Gunn 14

Golden Retriever 43 OTCH MACH Flickering Fire Reach For The Sky VCD3 UDX6 OGM BN RN MXS MJS MXF ACT2 CGC TKP Cynthia L. Everett 13

Golden Retriever 43 OTCH Rosewoods Regal Carlotta UDX4 OM7 SH NAP Tanja Frye 13

Golden Retriever 44 OTCH2 MACH Emberain Good 'N Plenty VCD2 UDX2 OM4 RN SH MXB MJB Victoria Chaney 12

Golden Retriever 44 OTCH7 Rippling Run Yukon Landslide UDX10 OGM Therese M Mazula 12

Golden Retriever 45 OTCH Sunfire's Having A Ball UDX3 OM5 BN VER RN TKI FTN Michael A Book/Barbara F Biewer 11

Golden Retriever 46 OTCH MACH Kanosak's Let's Make Memories UDX5 OM6 BN GN GO RE MXS MJS CGC TKI Ronnie Bizer 8

Golden Retriever 46 OTCH MACH Kanosak Glitter In The Air UDX5 PCD OM6 BN GN GO VER RI MXS MJS MXP MJP XF T2B CGC TKN Francene Andresen 8

Golden Retriever 47 OTCH Tanbark's Time To Dance UDX4 PCDX OM6 BN GN GO VER RI JH FDC OA OAJ NF ACT1 CCA CGCA CGCU TKA ATT Kathleen Gardner 7

Golden Retriever 48 OTCH Topbrass Jean's Gone With The Wind UDX OM3 BN RN CGC TKN Barbara W Selton 5

Golden Retriever 48 OTCH Tanbark's Johnny Walker Red UDX9 PCD OGM BN CGC Susan U Knowles 5

Golden Retriever 49 OTCH8 Trifecta's Grateful Spirit UDX9 OGM SH Fred Hulme 4

Golden Retriever 49 OTCH2 AGCH MACH3 RACH Calliope It's All Oboe Me UDX3 OM5 RM2 RAE2 JH MXB2 PAD MJB2 MXP2 PADP MJP2 PJSP MFC TQX T2B5 SWD SWME SHDME RATS DS TKN Patricia Lindquist 4

Golden Retriever 50 OTCH Sunfire's Rise To The Occasion UDX2 OM3 GO RN CGC Heather Dawson 2

Golden Retriever 5 OTCH Gaylan's North Star UDX2 PUTD OM5 BN JH AX NAJ SBE SCA SIA Eva Mazza 2

Golden Retriever 51 OTCH Highroller Tuna Sami UDX OM2 JH Angela C Martizna/Kelly Kosinski 1

Golden Retriever 51 OTCH Rusty Creek's Art-A-Joke UDX6 OGM BN RE DCAT TKN Susan Gilbert/Shelly Sheaffer 1

Golden Retriever 51 OTCH Half Moon Consyder The Pawsibilities OM3 BN TKN Lori A Arnold 1

Golden Retriever 51 OTCH2 MACH RACH GayLan's Lights On At Hy-Bar UDX6 OGM RM2 RAE2 JH FDC MXB MJB CCA CGCA CGCU TKA Michael J MacDonald 1

Keeshond 1 OTCH2 RACH2 Wyndspell Effervescent UDX2 OM6 RM4 RAE4 Marion Crain 65

Labrador Retriever 1 OTCH11 Quantum's She's Red Hot UDX8 OGM Petra Ford 163

Labrador Retriever 2 OTCH2 Blind Pig's Boogie Woogie Red UDX4 OM7 Michael Cody 130

Labrador Retriever 3 OTCH7 Lord Frogmore UDX9 OGM DM Catherine M Perry 103

Labrador Retriever 4 OTCH2 Katalyst's Hotter Than A Fantasy UDX2 OM4 CGCA TKN Laurie Strimavicius 98

Labrador Retriever 5 OTCH2 Maranatha's Like A Man Possessed UDX2 OM3 Petra Ford 93

Labrador Retriever 6 OTCH2 Kerrybrook's Keeper Of The Keys UDX4 OM7 BN VER CGC Jerrilyn D Petty 83

Labrador Retriever 7 OTCH3 Jamrah's Legally Blonde UDX11 OGM BN Annette Flippen/Jeff Pierce 49

Labrador Retriever 8 OTCH2 MACH Ardentts Elite Storm Chaser UDX3 OM5 BN VER RE JH MXB MJB MFB T2B DM DS TKN BN-V Linda S Brennan 42

Labrador Retriever 9 OTCH4 Five Oaks Matilda From Fairlane UDX6 PCD OGM BN RN Margaret Warner D.V.M. 39

Labrador Retriever 10 OTCH Couderay Sirius Thule UDX4 OM8 BN CGC Nancy Pusch Carpenter 20

Labrador Retriever 10 OTCH3 My Dawg Miss M UDX2 PCDX OM4 Patrick Nolan/Constance Cleveland-Nolan 20

Labrador Retriever 11 OTCH Sir Galahad Of Wheatfield UDX4 OM5 Christy Dyke 16

Labrador Retriever 12 OTCH Jamrah's Blonde Ambition UDX5 OGM BN Annette Flippen/Jeff Pierce 6

Labrador Retriever 13 OTCH Ooooo La La UDX3 OM4 RE TDX SWE THD CGC TKE Ann Begun 4

Labrador Retriever 14 OTCH T's Strike Force UDX2 OM3 BN CGC FTR Theresa D Kucan 2

Labrador Retriever 15 OTCH2 Wind River Dance UDX2 OM3 RN MX MXB MXJ MJB NAP NJP Renate Van Allen 1

Miniature American Shepherd 1 OTCH6 Wigglebutt Makin' Me Bounce UDX11 PCDX OGM BN GO RAE FDC SWD SWM SHDN CGCA TKA Barb Kelm 9

Miniature Schnauzer 1 OTCH3 L's Legacy's Fortunate Son UDX13 OGM VER NA NAJ AXP AJP ACT2 RATS CGC Martin Zarge 31

Norwegian Elkhound 1 CH OTCH Rijeka Just Play It Again Nija UDX3 PCD OM6 BN RN Renee Schmidt/Steven Schmidt 23

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever 1 OTCH4 Indy's Calling All Angels From Gb UDX10 PUTD OGM GN VER RE JH Teresa Czaplinski 94

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever 2 CH OTCH Believe Beyond UDX5 OM8 GN SH WCX Eva Smith/Daniel smith 9

Papillon 1 CH OTCH5 Wingssong Moves Like Jagger UDX16 OGM GN Nancy Muller M.D. 93

Papillon 2 OTCH4 Coria It Is My Friend UDX11 OGM BN GN OA OAJ Susan Nagel 63

Papillon 3 OTCH4 Loteki Tropical Heat Wave UDX3 OM7 BN RA CGC TKN Jeannine Rash 35

Papillon 4 GCH CH OTCH MACH RACH Cedar Creek Starsign Heza Fiery Little Spright UDX7 OM8 BN RM3 RAE3 FDC MXB MJB XF TKA Barbara Grubb/Lauren Tapyrik 18

Papillon 5 OTCH2 Domino Oakhills California Poppy UDX8 PUTD OGM BN VER CGCU TKI Hillary Hunter 1

Papillon 5 OTCH7 Loteki Raffica Di Vento UDX18 OGM GN VER Mary Waller 1

Pembroke Welsh Corgi 1 OTCH2 Honeyfox Adorable Dan UDX2 OM3 BN RI Susan Strickland 46

Pembroke Welsh Corgi 2 OTCH4 HC PACH RACH2 Tifflyn Magical Midnight Ryde VCD2 UDX14 PUTD OGM BN GO VER RM5 RAE7 HSAdc HSBdc HIAds HIBd HXDs HSAsM HXAdMsMcM HXBdM FDC NA MXP3 MXPB MJP4 MJPB PAX MFPS TQXP T2BP CA FCAT SWA SIE SEE DJ CGC TKA Sherie McCormack 32

Pembroke Welsh Corgi 3 CH OTCH5 Croswynd Surfin' Safari UDX9 OGM BN RE NA NAJ ACT1 CGC TKN Patrick Yohe/Elizabeth N Woodman 11

Pomeranian 1 OTCH2 Ansaro's A Brand New Wrendition UDX OM4 BN RN TKI Debra Masino 73

Poodle 1 OTCH4 Marsuz Just For The Love Of The Game UDX6 PCD OGM BN Peggy McConnell 165

Poodle 2 OTCH4 Gladystar Summertimes Olive Delight UDX7 OGM RA CGC Kyle Johnson 44

Poodle 3 OTCH2 MACH Mlk's Lumen UDX5 OM8 RE MXB MJB NF T2B DS CGC Morgan Lee Kramer 39

Poodle 3 OTCH Emma Claire II UDX10 OGM BN GN GO CGCA CGCU Betsy Carr/Nancy Warshauer 39

Poodle 4 OTCH3 Meadowlake Hallo Spaceboy UDX7 PUTD OGM VER JH Patricia Rose 32

Poodle 5 OTCH Meadowlake Space Oddity UDX4 PCD OM5 MH Patricia Rose 30

Poodle 6 OTCH Janco's Paws High UDX3 OM6 BN GO VER RI Carol Riback 23

Poodle 7 GCHS CH OTCH2 MACH Sandstorm Grand Slam VCD3 UDX2 OM6 BN MXB MJS MFB T2B Joann Neal 19

Poodle 8 OTCH2 Pixie Bell UDX11 OGM BN VER CGCU TKN Kerry Bell 17

Portuguese Water Dog 1 OTCH Marshview Ivy League Smart UDX OM3 BN GO AX AXJ NF SWN SCA SIA SEA CGC Susan L Curfman 1

Puli 1 CH OTCH Wyldmor The Wooden Prince At Bartok UDX2 OM4 BN GO PT MX MXB MXJ XF Nancy C Kelly 12

Puli 2 OTCH Lajosmegyi Kahluha And Cream UDX OM3 BN GN VER John Landis 8

Rottweiler 1 OTCH4 Giada's High Plains Drifter V Murphy UDX8 OGM Florence Walberg 54

Rottweiler 2 OTCH RACH Gegenschein Luna Vom Stefanhaus UDX10 PCD OM9 GN VER RM2 RAE2 FDC CGCA CGCU TKI FTN Mark Stone/Donna Stone 5

Schipperke 1 OTCH RACH Kiara Kool Dude UDX3 PUTD OM6 RM3 RAE2 Kathleen Sweet 3

Shetland Sheepdog 1 OTCH2 Faerie Firecracker UDX2 PUTD OM5 RE Charles J Chmura/Linda Lundgren 151

Shetland Sheepdog 2 OTCH5 RACH Bar-Ke's Simply Breathtaking UDX11 OGM VER RM2 RAE2 TKA Carrie Lovell/Barbara Vollweiler 63

Shetland Sheepdog 3 OTCH10 AGCH MACH5 Anistar Change Of Pace UDX17 OGM BN RE MXB2 PDS MJS2 PJS MFG TQX T2B5 RATN TKN FTN Elaine O'Carroll 61

Shetland Sheepdog 4 OTCH4 Splendales Pokemon Go UDX9 PCDX OGM VER Margo Foster/Debra Shearer 51

Shetland Sheepdog 5 OTCH2 Merlyn Second Chance UDX2 OM5 BN RE MX MXB MXJ MJB TKN FTN Elaine O'Carroll 44

Shetland Sheepdog 6 OTCH13 Sandcastle Starring Trevy UDX17 OGM BN RE Michele Y. Parker 42

Shetland Sheepdog 7 OTCH2 Paradise Happy Hollydays UDX2 OM4 Tim Mauchly 41

Shetland Sheepdog 8 OTCH Kell's Shiny Coupe Deville UDX4 PCDX OM8 BN Jolene Crawford/Jessica Crawford 30

Shetland Sheepdog 9 GCHB CH OTCH3 Blackmyst Harper's Mockingbird UDX9 PCDX OGM GO RA HT Patricia Nevins/Ashley Yoho 6

Shetland Sheepdog 10 OTCH Weis Make The Case Two's Better UDX4 OM7 BN CGCA Cindy K Dahlke 2

Shih Tzu 1 OTCH PACH RACH2 Hallmark Jolei Hot On The Trail Tova VCD3 UDX7 OGM BN RM5 RAE5 FDC MXP7 MXPG MJP4 MJPB PAX XF MFPB TQXP CGC TKE Judy E Harding/Thomas R Harding 34

Siberian Husky 1 OTCH2 Yetieska's Silver Lining Of Tshaji UDX5 OM8 BN RE CGCA CGCU TKA Sharon Wendelgass/Jim Wendelgass 2

Smooth Fox Terrier 1 GCH CH OTCH RACH Sheez-Beez Chip N Dales Star UDX8 PCDX OGM BN VER RM4 RAE4 RC ME SIN RATCHX Ingrid Butt/Melissa Butt Polier 1

Spanish Water Dog 1 GCH CH OTCH Ariosa Concurrido Chasin Fiesta's Midnight Rain UDX5 OM8 BN RE FCAT6 SWA SCM SIE SEE DS CGC TKN Colleen J Nolan 56

Standard Schnauzer 1 OTCH3 RACH Sketchbook Treasure Seeker VCD2 UDX11 PUTD OGM BN GN GO VER RM3 RAE2 OF CAA BCAT CGCU TKA Debbie Cuiffo 59

Standard Schnauzer 2 GCHB CH OTCH3 Semper Fi Dasher UDX15 OGM BN RA FDC CAX CGC Sharon Clarke 35

Standard Schnauzer 3 GCHB CH OTCH Oakwood Give Me An A UDX10 OGM BN VER RM2 RAE2 FDC OAP OJP OFP RATS CGCA TKN FTI Marcia Dawson 7

Standard Schnauzer 4 CH OTCH2 Asgard Yanni Prince Of The Vines UDX4 PCD OM7 BN GO Robert Knight/Cathryn Knight 1

Vizsla 1 CH OTCH Regal Point Poquito Pasilla Chile UDX2 OM3 RN SWE SIM SBM SHDE Maria Zucconi/Harold Zucconi/Ricardo Renteria 26

Weimaraner 1 CH OTCH AGCH MACH8 RACH Trax Seahabilitation UDX3 OM5 BN RM2 RAE3 JH MXB3 PDS MJS3 PJS NAP NJP MFC TQX NFP T2B6 DM DSA AS CGC TKA Janet M Valentovich 49

Yorkshire Terrier 1 OTCH RACH Whispering Woods' Purple Dash UDX4 PCDX OM6 BN VER RM2 RAE3 FDC CAX2 FCAT12 ACT2 SWN SEA RATCH DJX5 DN CGC TKP ATT Elizabeth Clark 2
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